A iy,
%

Plll'ﬂllﬂSIlI[l Division

The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wvOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West
Virginia’s procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor
responses to this solicitation submitted to the
Purchasing Division in hard copy format.




[eLNGIRIGLU BT Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information

Procurement Folder: 180703 S0 Doc Code: CRFQ
Procurement Type: Central Contract - Fixed Amt SO Dept: 0506
Vendor ID: \/S0000007390 Q'i SO Doc ID: EPH1700000001

Published Date: S/16/16
Close Date: 25/16

Legal Name: ImageTrend, Inc.
Alias/DBA:

Total Bid: $3,747,193.00 Close Time: 13:30

Response Date: po282016 Status: Closed

Response Time: 1117

e e . 21 -ENS =

Total of Header Attachments: 0
Total of All Attachments: 0




Purchasing Division State of West Virginia

2019 Washington Street East Solicitation Response
Post Office Box 50130 P

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Proc Folder : 180709
Solicitation Description : Addendum #1 - EMS Data System

Proc Type : Central Contract - Fixed Amt

ImageTrend, Inc.

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version
2016-09-28 SR 0506 ESR09261600000001277 1
13:30:00

LVENDOR

VS0000007390

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0506 BPH1700000001

Total Bid : $3,747,193.00 Response Date: 2016-09-28

Response Time: 11:17:44

Comments: ImageTrend is pleased to present the attached pricing in accordance with the requirements of the
RFQ. The offer includes our Software Solutions for Elite EMS and Field, MARS (mapping), Visual
Informatics, Data Mart License, Resource Bridge, EMS License Management, plus all the Set-ups,
Annual Support, Hosting, Training, and the Lead EMS Researcher. If you have any questions

please do not hesitate to contact us. Thank you!

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
April Battle

(304) 558-0067
april.e.battle@wv.gov

Signature on File FEIN #

DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 EMS Credential and Licensing $1,947,810.00
System - Year One

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
42171909
Extended Description : |[EMS Credential and Licensing System - Year One

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

2 EMS Credential and Licensing $582,155.00

System - Year Two Optional
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
42171909
EMS Credential and Licensing System - Year Two Optional Renewal

Extended Description :

Extended Description :

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 EMS Credential and Licensing $599,620.00
System - Year Three Optional
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
42171909
EMS Credential and Licensing System - Year Three Optional Renewal

Extended Description :

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 EMS Credential and Licensing $617,608.00
System - Year Four Optional
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
42171909
EMS Credential and Licensing System - Year Four Optional Renewal

Page: 2




EMS Credentialing/Licensing Hospital Bed Tracking System
CRFQ 0506 BPH1700000001

Pricing Page

| aty. | unit | section]| Description | unitPrice | Extended Price |
| 1 | vYear | 4.1 [vearOne(1) $1,947,810[ $ 1,947,810 |

In accordance with section 4 and all mandatory requirements and deliverables :

EMS Credential/Licensing System

Education, Certification, Licensing & Inspection of System

EMS Run Reporting

Hospital Bed Tracking

EMS Quality Data Reporting & Quality Improvement - Lead EMS Researcher
[ 1 | vear | 4.1 |Renewal Period Year Two (2) [$ 582,155|$ 582,155 |
[ 1 | vear | 4.1 |RenewalPeriod Year Three (3) [$ 599620 5 599,620 |
[ 1 | vYear | 4.1 [Renewal Period Year Four (4) |$ 617,608| $ 617,608 |

[Grand Total: [ § 3,747,193 |

Vendor Signature: %/U:I(/
Company Name: ImageTrend, In
Address: 20855 Kensingdn Blvd {

Lakeville, MN 55044
Phone: 952-469-1589
Email: mmcbrady@imagetrend.com
Fax: 952-985-5671




ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ 0506 BPH1700000001

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by
completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum
received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: 1 hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

@/Addendum No. | (] Addendum No. 6
(] Addendum No. 2 ] Addendum No. 7
[ Addendum No. 3 [0 Addendum No. 8
[] Addendum No. 4 [0 Addendum No. 9
[] Addendum No. 5 [ Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid.
I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only
the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is

binding. —a
oe lrend e,

=
Authori%f Sigm—'re I g'_ m %umma /
9-A7 -20/6 =

Date

Company

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite
document processing.

Revised 05/04/2016 23



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no coniract or renewal of any confract may be awarded by the state or any
of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a relaied party
to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: {1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in
the aggregate; or {2) the deblor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prchibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to
chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental {ee or assessment and
the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not
in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt" means any assessment, premium, penally, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its
political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers’
compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid 1o the stale
or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

“Employer default” means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers'
fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers’
compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An
employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner
and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

“Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company
or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage,
ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that
the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from
perfaormance of a vendor contract with the parly receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total
contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor’s authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined
above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or
employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:
Vendor's Name: 'mage;rrend. Inc. Wi

Authorized Signalure: E?E # > g. Zg 2 ﬁ Date: ? - 2 7 ‘A@/‘é

state of _hANNo=IG

County of __ | n¥ Ol , to-wit:

Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 2 day of j@ﬂm@e’ B , 20@.
My Commission expires 3| } 2\ 2014,

AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC

P haslnéflm‘dav (Revised 08/01:2015)
) MARIN LAINE CARLSON

g NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
V' uy COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/2919






